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August 31st represents the end River Country Coop fiscal year-end.
We would like to thank you for your continued support and

patronage. To assist your cooperative’s year-end, we ask that you
please make your payment prior to this date. B E E B G H E E S E &

As the year closes, we would like to have all accounts as current as \n )
possible. Now would be a great time to pay any past due amounts on U N I U N B I N G @ l | )

your statement that was mailed earlier this month.

August 2020

0 0 11 12 |13 |14 |15 Gomes with
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 fries or Cnll]s
> ) Topped with cheddar cheese, bacon

& onion rings. Smothered with savory

Please remember for payments to be applied to your house-made heer cheese sauce
account in August, they must be received at a location

vaugust31st 119-874-2929

(o 7/2/77& SILAGE BURN DOWN

Friday, August 28th Friday, September 4th
10:30 A - 2 Pu 10 M- 2 Pu
Boyd Feed Mill Ed Stephens
2?1 ‘N Jackson Street, Boyd WI Located on Cty Rd T‘North of Wltheg

r\\ 3

Bring in your chopped sﬂage or whole plant! SEED REPS ON HAND: Croplan, Dekalb, legacy, Mycogen & NK



For All River Country Go-op Stock Holders

We have a new program called the Preferred Stock Program. Preferred stock certificates or
“PSC” is stock in the coop that you would earn as a patron, only this stock is
paid a guaranteed dividend (interest).

Interest (dividends) on the stock program

will have a floor of 2% and a cap dividend

maximum of 8%. The interest rate formula g
will be determined by the Prime Lending s
Rate of the Federal Government as posted in

the Wall Street Journal minus 1.75%.

$10,000

\‘-[\“\Hﬂ“l AMOUNT

The initial interest rate (dividend) will be

3%. This will be guaranteed until December @g
31, 2020. Stock certificates will be issued at ?»

a minimum of $5,000, with increments of $

a minimum of $5,000. There is a $250,000

maximum and the co-op will offer the certificates
on a first come, first serve basis with a cap of 5
million dollars issued.

INTERESTED IN MORE INFORMATION?

GCONTACT ONE OF US AT:

800-828-9395 | 800-921-2021

(Chippewa Falls) (Owen)

Lisa - lisah@rivercountrycoop.com
Brenda - brendar@rivercountrycoop.com
David - davidw@rivercountrycoop.com
Betty - bettyu@rivercountrycoop.com
Judie - judien@rivercountrycoop.com
Marty - cfo@rivercountrycoop.com
Brian - brians@rivercountrycoop.com
Bruce - bruce@rivercountrycoop.com



